Position.

1

© 00N O Uk~ WN

N NN NNNNRRERRRR B B P
o U A WN P O O OoWw~NO O P~ WwDNNPEP O

28
29
30

IN
2N
3N
AN
1S
5N
6N
7N
2S
8N
9N
3S
10N
11N
12N
13N
14N
4S
15N
16N
17N
18N
19N
20N
21N
22N

27

23N
24N
25N

SPONSORED BY FRAZERS ANIMAL FEEDS.

IRISH NATIONAL FLYING CLUB
GRAND NATIONAL KING'S CUP SAINT ALLOUESTRE 2018

674 Members entered 2827 pigeons. North section 452 members entered 2112 pigeons. South section 222 members entered 687 pigeons.
Liberated on Friday 6th July 2018 at 08:30 in a light north westerly wind.
Total pools and prize money £30130.88.

Velocity
837.97
804.25
795.37
774.46
774.27
769.68
740.05
734.09
714.66
701.60
700.47
697.63
689.91
685.88
684.53
680.64
653.39
640.10
631.59
620.41
615.63
613.41
601.28
599.60
595.81
587.91
586.20
585.33
584.72
572.59

Name
O Fitzpatrick & Son
T McClean
J & D Coburn & Sons
M Robinson
McKeown & McEvoy
A McDonald
Malachy Maguire & Son
G & C Topley
F Moran
P Campbell & Sons
J Waring & Son
Mr G O'Reilly
L & H Fields
C McArdle & Sons
M Ewbanks
C O'Hare & Son
G & C Simmons
A Smyth
O & M Monaghan
G Steenson
C & L Fryers
Malachy Maguire & Son
N Black & Son
J Greenaway
R J Elliott
Lynch Bros.
James Cullen
J Burrows
N Lusty
E Murtagh & Sons

Club
Gilford
Annaghmore
Hillsborough & Maze
Bondhill

ECF Castlebellingham

Sent

3
8
3
15
3

Portadown & Drumcree R.P.C. 7

Millvale
Laurelvale

ECF Malahide & District

Armagh
Lisburn & District

ECF Malahide & District

Hillfoot
Banbridge
Banbridge

Ballyholland
Edgarstown

ECF Castlebellingham

Andersonstown
Markethill
Dromara
Millvale
Dromara
Bondhill
Ballymoney
Ballycarry & District
Bray Invitation
Eastway
Muckamore
Individual North
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Miles

473
480
478
480
450
477
460
475
408
476
479
413
479
470
470
459
483
442
481
475
466
460
471
480
520
491
391
486
491
475

Yards

813
480
825
1226
1291
600
762
544
1413
163
1598
1465
444
1657
1518
772
553
1150
371
445
221
762
1026
755
755
1725
614
1169
48
1649

Ring Number
GB16F 01728
GB16A 44406
GB16H 13253
GB16B 02135
IHU13S 004040
GB16N 94203
GB16E 18048
GB17L 10616
IHU13S 67299
GB15A 04837
GB16L 38979
IHU16S 062387
IHU17N 21302
GB15B 30188
GB15B 30034
GB14B 09053
GB15E 00838
GB17H 35152
GB15C 30750
GB16A 15676
GB15D 24769
GB15E 17574
GB16D 04754
GB17B 12223
GB15B 02292
GB16B 04025
GB12S 16391
GB15H 30005
GB13E 15606
GB15A 05327

Open

1000.00
500.00
300.00
250.00
250.00
200.00
200.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

Section Open
127.54 ABCDE
107.41 ABCDE

81.41 ABCDE
59.41 ABCDEF
92.74 ABCDEF
38.41
38.41 ABCDE
38.41
82.66 ABCDEFNOM
38.41
38.41
69.66 ABC
38.41
32.41 ABCDEF£10
32.41 ABCDEF£10
32.41
32.41 ABCD
62.66
32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 CDE
32.41 ABCDE
32.41 ABCDE
32.41 ABCD
32.41 DE
32.41 ABCDE
32.41 DEF

DE
32.41
32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 ABCDEF

Total

Section
529.70 1JKLM
423.76 1IJKLMN
317.82 1IJKLMN
701.00 1IJKLMN
580.93 OPQRST

211.88 1IJKLMN

874.83 OPQRSTNOM
IJKLMN

42.48 OPQ

1743.76 1IIJKLMN
1226.66 1JKLMN

74.01 1IK

297.27 1IJKLMN
92.03 KLM
105.94 IJKLM
105.94 IJKLMN
58.78 IIKL
77.62 LM
105.94 IIJKLM
245.37 LMN
77.62
IJKLMN
273.69 IJKLMNNOM
240.14 1JKLMN

Total
476.32
793.89
635.59
524.39
546.98

413.19

629.04
349.09

59.54

349.09
301.99

35.61

301.99
118.17
94.64
222.84
49.84
70.90
94.64
199.10

222.84
493.84
190.79

Total
2133.56
1825.06
1334.82
1534.80
1470.65

238.41
863.48
138.41
1686.53
487.50
83.41
216.68
83.41
2170.26
1606.06
77.41
187.03
107.66
676.67
287.61
277.99
406.19
186.03
225.93
277.99
521.88
122.62
300.25
844.94
508.34



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

67

26N
27N
28N
29N
30N
6S
7S
3IN
32N
33N
34N
35N
36N
37N
38N
39N
40N
41N
42N
8S
43N
9s
44N
45N
46N
47N
48N
49N
50N
51N
52N
53N
54N
10S
11S

66

12s

563.04
557.74
556.06
554.73
550.73
542.47
539.14
538.86
531.14
529.20
526.07
524.56
516.41
513.77
512.79
512.56
493.24
481.74
477.29
456.33
451.83
443.36
423.38
422.73
415.10
412.39
411.86
410.64
405.03
400.68
399.26
399.05
395.04
393.62
391.14
367.37
352.38

N Black & Son
G Benson
D McElhone
M Gillan
B Palmer & Son
Mr G O'Reilly
E,E & S Kavanagh
C & L Fryers
James Cleland
W Corrigan
W Corrigan
T Marshall & Son
J & D Coburn & Sons
Rev T.A.B. Sawyers & Son
M Black
J McMaw
A McAteer & Sons
D & R Turkington
Pritchard Bros.
J Sharkey
Rev T.A.B. Sawyers & Son
P Lambert
R Johnston
Jim Robinson
Ron Williamson
M Ewbanks
Martin Graham
D McElhone
Martin Graham
Smyth & Adams
R Liddle
P Swindell
E Murtagh & Sons
P Lambert
K O'Brien & Son
Milne Mairs
T Cahill

Dromara
Lisburn & District
Eastway
Newry & District
Crossgar H.P.S
ECF Malahide & District

SLF Arklow United R.P.C.

Dromara
Annsborough
Loughgall
Loughgall
Newtownbreda
Hillsborough & Maze
Banbridge
Grosvenor
Carrick Social
Ballyholland
Doagh & District H.P.S.
Annsborough
ECF Castlebellingham
Banbridge

SLF Arklow United R.P.C.

Kingsmoss
Edgarstown
Bondhill
Banbridge
Ballymena
Eastway
Ballymena
Lagan Valley
Horseshoe H.P.S.
Newry City
Individual North

SLF Arklow United R.P.C.

ECF Malahide & District
Hillsborough & Maze
Northern F.C. Cork

20

20

20

20

14

15

471
480
483
465
464
413
372
466
459
480
480
475
478
470
480
489
459
494
460
438
470
373
489
480
480
470
504
483
504
477
494
466
475
373
405
477
376

1026
232
1497
34
905
1465
545
221
366
1750
1750
1156
825
734
450
90
915
678
162
1166
734
244
5
1255
811
1518
1472
1497
1472
1467
846
1303
1649
244
386
1374
720

GB14D 11040
GB13L 08642
GB16E 16242
GB16D 15933
IHU15N 13752
IHU14S 102932
IHU14S 12671
GB15D 25083
SU13S 3818
GB15L 12496
GB14L 11382
IHU15N 05656
GB16H 13259
GB14B 13085
IHU15N 09135
GB16C 02617
GB13B 33618
GB16D 12335
IHU13N 08590
IHU14S 43029
GB16B 21631
IHU15S 052442
GB14F 14677
GB16E 21201
GB15B 09925
GB15B 30059
GB17B 10129
IHU16N 23198
GB16B 01004
GB15L 15292
GB15H 32251
GB17C 48571
GB15A 05322
IHU15S 052453
IHU15S 31509
GB16H 12775
IHU16S 07745

40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00

32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 ABCDEF
3241

3241

32.41 DE
50.66 ABC
50.66 ABCD
32.41 ABCDE
32.41 ABCD
32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 ABCDE
32.41 ABCDE
32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 ABCDEF
3241

32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 ABCDEF
50.66 ABCDEF
3241

50.66 DE
3241

3241

32.41 ABCDEF
32.41 ABCDE
3241

3241

3241

29.91 ABCE
29.91 ABCE
29.91

29.91 ABCE
50.66 E

50.66 AB

37.66

240.14 1JKLMN
240.14 1JKLMN

1IJKLM
77.62 LM
28.32 OPQ
58.78 OPQR
105.94 IJKLM
58.78 IJKL
240.14 1JKLMN
206.59 1JKLMN
105.94 IJKLM
90.71 IJKLMN
191.36 IJKLMN
184.16 1IKL
IJKLMN
177.20 IJKLM
153.62 IJKLM
153.62 IJKLM
153.62 OPQRST

38.81 R
1IK

153.62 IJKLM
52.97 IIKLM

37.74 1IIKLM
37.74 1IIKLM

37.74 1IIKLM
23.58 R
6.96 OPQ

OPQRST

190.79
190.79

94.64
70.90
50.68
106.35
94.64
49.84
190.79
190.79
94.64
190.79
190.79
36.79
177.74
75.57
47.54
47.54
431.88

48.52
11.87

47.54
47.54

47.54
47.54

47.54
44.66
32.96

379.44

503.34
503.34

72.41
167.05
220.93
169.66
255.79
272.99
181.03
503.34
469.79
272.99
353.91
454.56
293.36
250.15
325.18
273.57
273.57
676.16

72.41
177.99

84.28

72.41
273.57
172.92

72.41

72.41

72.41
155.19
150.19

64.91
150.19
153.90
125.58

35.00
452.10



69
70
71
72

68
55N
13S
56N
57N

349.31
340.65
333.74
316.80
291.11

Milne Mairs Hillsborough & Maze 15 477 1374 GB17H 38080 35.00

P Dunlop Edgarstown 6 479 865 GB15E 01001 35.00 29.91 1IJKM
Mr G O'Reilly ECF Malahide & District 14 413 1465 IHU16S 062891 35.00 37.66 OPQ
J Waring & Son Lisburn & District 5 479 1598  GB14L 21836 35.00 29.91
E Murtagh & Sons Individual North 14 475 1649  GB15B 10383 35.00 29.91 1IM
5520.00 2799.00 11263.01

Gold Medal Awarded to
A. McAteer & Sons 2015 107th, 2016 27th, 2017 162nd, 2018 47th.
Hall of Fame Diplomas awarded.

McKeown & McEvoy 2016 38th, 2017 116th, 2018 5th. F. Moran 2016 35th, 2017 107th, 2018 9th. N. Lusty 2016 55th, 2017 104th, 2018 29th.

Publication of this result is sponsored by the British Homing World.
Any objections to the secretary at 74 Causeway End Road Lisburn Co. Antrim BT28 2ED in writing within 7 days of publication.
Claims for any Merit Awards or further Hall of Fame Diplomas in writing please.

34.49
32.96

28.47
10548.87

35.00
99.40
105.62
64.91
93.38
30130.88



